12/31/2040 2,295,000.00 5.000% 714,350.00 3,009,350.00
12/31/2041 2,405,000.00 4.500% 599,600.00 3,004,600.00
12/31/2042 2,515,000.00 4.500% 491,375.00 3,006,375.00
12/31/2043 2,630,000.00 4.500% 378,200.00 3,008,200.00
12/31/2044 2,745,000.00 4.500% 259,850.00 3,004,850.00
12/31/2045 2,870,000.00 4.750% 136,325.00 3,006,325.00

Total $38,190,000.00 - $21,944,220.00 $60,134,220.00

Yield Statistics

Bond Year Dollars $459,801.33
Average Life 12.040 Years
Average Coupon 4.7725438%

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5107156%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.4307033%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 3.7698616%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.4598269%

IRS Form 8038
Net Interest Cost 4.3006064%
Weighted Average Maturity 11.901 Years

Series 2025 WS  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  4/22/2025  |  1:54 PM

Columbia Capital Management, LLC
Municipal Advisors Page 5

City of Olathe, Kansas
Water and Sewer System Revenue Bonds
Annual Debt Service Coverage Projections

(Not for purposes of the parity additional bonds test)

Est. Net Rev: Growth Rate:
25,350,512   1.00%

Net Revenue Existing Parity Pro Forma Total Annual Total Debt All-In
Year Projections Rev Bonds Series 2025 Parity Bonds Parity Coverage Series 234 SRF Loans Total Service Coverage

0 2025   25,350,512   10,983,903   -   10,983,903   2.31  1,485,563   1,662,158  3,147,721   14,131,624 1.79
1 2026   25,604,017   11,006,850   3,004,720 14,011,570   1.83   -   1,662,158  1,662,158   15,673,728 1.63
2 2027   25,860,057   11,009,125   3,006,100 14,015,225   1.85   -   1,608,114  1,608,114   15,623,339 1.66
3 2028   26,118,658   11,004,631   3,005,350 14,009,981   1.86   -   1,608,114  1,608,114   15,618,095 1.67
4 2029   26,379,844   10,868,006   3,006,600 13,874,606   1.90   -   317,559   317,559   14,192,166 1.86
5 2030   26,643,643   10,667,844   3,009,600 13,677,444   1.95   -   -   -   13,677,444 1.95
6 2031   26,910,079   10,309,069   3,009,100 13,318,169   2.02   -   -   -   13,318,169 2.02
7 2032   27,179,180   10,307,425   3,005,100 13,312,525   2.04   -   -   -   13,312,525 2.04
8 2033   27,450,972   9,537,269   3,007,600 12,544,869   2.19   -   -   -   12,544,869 2.19
9 2034   27,725,482   9,545,313   3,006,100 12,551,413   2.21   -   -   -   12,551,413 2.21

10 2035   28,002,736   9,533,350   3,005,600 12,538,950   2.23   -   -   -   12,538,950 2.23
11 2036   28,282,764   7,802,500   3,005,850 10,808,350   2.62   -   -   -   10,808,350 2.62
12 2037   28,565,591   5,905,650   3,006,600 8,912,250   3.21   -   -   -   8,912,250 3.21
13 2038   28,851,247   5,229,731   3,007,600 8,237,331   3.50   -   -   -   8,237,331 3.50
14 2039   29,139,760   4,414,650   3,008,600 7,423,250   3.93   -   -   -   7,423,250 3.93
15 2040   29,431,157   3,359,781   3,009,350 6,369,131   4.62   -   -   -   6,369,131 4.62
16 2041   29,725,469   3,117,019   3,004,600 6,121,619   4.86   -   -   -   6,121,619 4.86
17 2042   30,022,724   2,444,419   3,006,375 5,450,794   5.51   -   -   -   5,450,794 5.51
18 2043   30,322,951   1,645,813   3,008,200 4,654,013   6.52   -   -   -   4,654,013 6.52
19 2044   30,626,180   1,245,788   3,004,850 4,250,638   7.21   -   -   -   4,250,638 7.21
20 2045   30,932,442   -   3,006,325 3,006,325   10.29   -   -   -   3,006,325 10.29
21 2046   31,241,767   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
22 2047   31,554,184   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
23 2048   31,869,726
24 2049   32,188,423   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
25 2050

   149,938,135   60,134,220   210,072,355  1,485,563   6,858,104  8,343,666   218,416,021

Subordinate Debt Parity Revenue Bonds Bonds

 -

 2,000,000

 4,000,000

 6,000,000

 8,000,000

 10,000,000

 12,000,000

 14,000,000

 16,000,000

 18,000,000

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048 2049 2050

Water & Sewer System Debt Service Profile

Existing Parity Bonds Pro Forma Series 2025 Subordinate Debt